‘ KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

A 0

1084901

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingting 10 # CO071233

PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343
name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LL.C

Address 1: _ Oklahoma Tower
Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

APl No. 15 15-001-29590-00-00

Spot Description:
NW SE A SE g0, 33

s. R 19 éEast [Owest

Twp. 26

City: OKLAHOMA CITY Slate:OK Zip: 73102 +
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS
Phone: (620 ) 432-4200

7

Formation: WEIR

1909~ Feetfrom [] North/ |#] South Line of Section
1970 Feetfrom W] East ¢ ] West Line of Section
County: _Allen
Lease Name: POOL, W. EUGENE well #: 33-2

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: FLE M I N G

Formation: C ROWE B U RG

Formation: M U LKY

Fermation: S U M M IT

Formation: WE | R

Formation: FLEMING

Formation: C_BMEB_LLBG——
Formation: M U LKY

SUMMIT

Formation:

s

Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

pertsy. _809-811

(pertey. 694696

(Perts), _862-665

perty _DB2-566

perty; DD2-556
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 8
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 8
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 8
BOPD: O MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 8
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 8

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

a -

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, Include the foliowing:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

m 5. Wireline log of subject well, Previcusly Filed with ACO-1: g\’es ONe

w 6. Complete Form ACC-1 {Welf Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, Include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

M 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: [ am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

] Penied mApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 8/8/2012

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann

Date: 08/08/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be Ffled by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the nolice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



IN

FostRock”

WELL:
Sst:
APl
LOCATION:
COUNTY:
STATE:

Pool, W Eugene 33-2
620790

15-001-29590

NW SE Sec. 33 265-19E
Allen

Kansas

Wellbore Schematic

Casing

8.625" 24# @ 22’
4.5" 10.5# J-55, 4.05" 1D w/ 0.0159 bbl/ft
capacity @ 1051

Perforations

Criginal Perfs: 7/31/07

- Weir 809-811' (9)

- Fleming 694-696’ (9)

- Croweburg 662-665' (13)
- Mulky 562-566' (17)

- Summit 552-556' (17)

Completions

Spud Date: 5/25/07

CFW Completion: 7/31/07
- 300 gal 15% HCI

-12.1 BPM

- 3,200% 20/40

- 640 bbls fluid

SM Completion: 7/31/07
- 300 gals 15% HCI
-14.3 BPM

- 5,100# 20/40

- 741 bbls fluid

SMCFW MSAF: 8/20/08
- 500 gals 15% HCI
- 150 ball sealers
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Rice S5P2010 ‘ BCC
1 A B [+] D 3 F G H 1 ] J ] K
1 |Produced Fluids & 1 2 3 4 5
2 JParameters Units Inpul Input Input Input Inpul Click here Click
3 |Select the brines Seleetftod | ] | 1 . 1 {1 . |Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample ID by checking Cell H28 Is Click
5 |Date the box(es), | 31972012 3412012 3n42012 11202012 1/20/2012 STP cale. pH. ’
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock  YPostRock  |PostiRock Cells 1135-38 Click
7 |Well Nome Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith [Clinesmith IClinsmu.h are used in Goal Seek SSP
B [Locati #34.1 #4-1 54 |m Is2 mixed brines Ciick
9 JField CBM CBM Bartles  |Bartles [Barttes calculations.
10 INa* (mg/)* 19,433.00] 27981000 2653400]  2semece] 2422000 2465420] Initial(BH) | FinalWH) | o
11 [K* (i not known =0) {mg/) l | | 0.00Saturation Index values (Final-Inltia})
12 [Mg™ (mgf) 1,095.00] s7200] 3200000 953.00] 858.00] 995.91| Calcite
13 |ca™ (mg/ly 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920.00 1948.00 204023 -0.73 | -0.60 0.1
14 |5t (mg/) o.00] Barite
15 [Ba” [ 0.00] |
16 |Fe™ (mg/l) 40.00, 21.00 1800 22.00] 90.60 s0.21] Halite
17 [Ea” (g oo0] a7 | s .03
18 |Pa® (g} 0.00] Gypsum
1g|cr (mg/l) 36299000  48965.00] 4787400 45632.00]  43147.00, 43388.44] 319 ni_ -3,18 0.00
20 [soF (mgh 1.00] 1.00 8.00| 1.00 1.00 240 Hemihydrate
21 |[F (mgh) 0.00 -3.96 | -3.90 0.06
22 |Br (mg/D) 0.00 Anhydrite
23 |sio2 (mg) 5102 0.00 .3.47 | 336 0.12
24 {HCO3 Alkalinity** (gl as HCO3) 196.00 234.00 259.00 268,004 254.00 241.03, Celesiite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity {mg/l as CO3)
26 [Carboxylic ncids** (mp/1) 0.00] Iron Sulfide
27 |Ammonta (mg/L} NH3 oo0]  .016 -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borate (mg/Ly HIBO3 0.00]  ZincSulnde
29 [TDS (Measured) (mg/ 72781]
30 |Calc, Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.038] 1.051| 1.050 1.048) 1.045 1.047! Calcium fluoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 12.97] 16.76] 2241) 3553 33.79) 26.16]
32 |H,S Gas Annlysis*** (%) 0.0289| 0.0252| 0.0296] 0.0306] 0.0151 0.02693 Iron Carbonate
33 |Total H1Soq (mgH25A) 1.00 1.00] 1.00] 1.00| 0.50] 0.9 074 [ o081 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP} PH 5.67 576 s.72| 554 5.55] 5.63 Inhibitor needed {(mg/L)
o LUlor ALK Calcite NTMP
Choose one option{l-pH+Alk, | u |
a5 to ealenlate S122-COotpH o] °| 0 0 0
36 [Gasiday(th defiday) | (Mel/D) | | o 0.00 0.00
37 |OiDay (B/D) 0] o 1 1 1 A Bardte BHPMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100] 100 100] 100 500 0.00 0.00
39 [For mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures |n Cells (1140-H43) (Enter H10.-H43) pH
[ 20 |Tmiial T i3] 56.0] 710 70.0) )| 9| 0.0, 569 | 5.60
41 |Final T (F) 66.0| 7L0] 70.0] 410 49.0] $9.0 Viscosity {CentiPaise}
42 [mittal (psia) 25.0| 25.0] 250| 25.0] 25.0] 25.0 1196 | o8
43 |Final P (psia) 25.40] 25.0] 25.0] 251 5.0 1200]  Heat Capacity {cal/ml’C)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? [1-Yes:0-No 0,955 1 0.959
45 [APLOI Grav, APLgrav, "30.00 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
46 1Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0,60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 |McOWDay (B0} 6] [ 0.00 0.00
43 |MEG/Day ®D) [0 o] Anhydrite HDTMP
49 [Cone. Multiplier 0,00 0.00
50 14* (Stronp ocid) * [}
51 |OH (Strong base) ' 104}
52 |[Quality Conlrol Checks a1 510
53 |i,S Gas (%)
54 |Toiol H28ug (STP) (mgH25/M)
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mp/l} s HCO3
58 [ECationss (equiv/D)
&8 [EAnions= ({equiv./T}
€0 [Calc TDS= (mg/M)
61 [Inhibitor Selection Input Unit i Iuhibiter JUnlt Converter (From metrie to Engllsh)
€2 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit YValue To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSofbitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 op 176
64 pick tahibitor for you? 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m* 100 [y 3,531
65 If No, inhibitor # is: 3 # 4 DTPMP m* 100 bul(42 US gal) 629
66 |1f you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 17 inhibitor # is; 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psla 7,194
68 % of 1% inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ tnhibitor # Is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbi(42 US gaty 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes;:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbI(42 US gal) 63
71 0 Mixed

Input




o

Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO; in Brine 248 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




STATE OF KANSAS, ALLEN COUNTY, ss:

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Janed f\-!ldf\o[S , being first duly sworn, deposes and
says: That Sheo is ﬂdwhcuws ﬁ.buu of The lola Register, -

a daily newspaper printed in the state of Kansas, and published in and of general

circulation in Allen County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a daily basis in Allen
County, Kansas, and that said newspaper Is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Sald newspaper Is a dally published at leasl weekly 50 limes a year; has been so
published continuously and unintérruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than tive years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the
post office of lola, Kansas, in said county as second class matter.

That the atiached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and entire

issue of said newspaper for \ consecutive weelks, the first publication therect
being made as aforesaid on the _L ™™ day of _ Jcuna 20 02
with subsequent publications made on A, , 20
Subscribed and sworn before me this } ey of ,20_fA-
e
— -*/ _
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

# PAM HOLLAND
My Appl. Expiras 5"?-‘? =20/ 5

Printer’s fee $ 1100

Additonzl copies $ This service by publication examined and approved
Affidavits $.10.00 this day of 20
Tax !

$___
TOTAL $ 8100 , Judge




S NT l& AL K%\ISASGCOIEPORAT?¥ (‘;qolr).nmss:w O Rj/ 25[6\ . pForr:Af‘:g;;
L IL & (GAS LONSERVATIO IVISIO G Form I :s:c;:a:'ryped
COMFIDERE | s comenoncoms /6147
Operator: License # 33344 API No. 15 - _001-29550-0000

Name: ‘Quest Cherokee, LLC County; Alen
Address; 211 W. 14ih Street ™ 5% 5ee. B Twp. 2 s R.®__ #]Easti] west
City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720 @@ : 1980 feet from@ N (circle onej Line of Section
Purchaser;_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC Pl 1980 feat from B W (cirele ons) Line of Section
: Rt
Operator Contact Person: Jennifer R. A’"’"a""&ﬂ@ A B g\’ Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner;
Phone: (620 ) _433-9500 @G?%‘ﬁ\@vt’\\“\ (creloone)  NE @ NW  SW
Contractor; Name: _TX0 Lease Name; " 00k W. Eugene weli #: 322
License: 33837 Fisld Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Wallsite Geologist: Ken Recoy Producing Formation: Multiple _
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Graund: 975 Kelly Bushing: nfa
v NewWell _____ Re-Entry ___ Workover Total Deplh:lgi“_ Plug Back Total Depth; 1049.81
— ol SWD SIoW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at z Fest
v Gas ENHR 5IGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [dYes {ZINo
Dry Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodiz, etc) If yes, show depth sel Feet
if Workover/Re-gntry: Old Well Info as foliows: It Alternate il completion, cement circulatad from 1049.61
Operator: feet depth to. Surface w125 sx cmt,

Well Name: M .
Drilling Fluld Management Plan —?‘fﬁ
Criginal Comp.Date:__________ Original Tota|Depth: 74 ‘kjw g

{Dala must be collected from the Reserva Pif)

Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloridecontent____ __ ppm Fluidvolume—__________ bbls
— Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering methad used
c ingled
ermmingre Docket No Location of fluid disposal if hauled ofisite:
Duat Completion Docket No.

_____Cther {SWDorEnhr?)  Docket No Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
52507 5130107 5131107 M
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Ceompletion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. § R D East] ] West
Recompletion Date . Recompletion Date County: Dockal No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Informaticn of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in wriling and submitted with the form {see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well repart shall be attached wilh this form, ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 fozm with all temporarily abandonad wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the il and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Cffice Use ONLY

Signature:

Titte: _New Well Developritént Coordinatar Datg: _B/28/07

Y Letter of Confidentiatity Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this my of (l il ?“ A i , ‘/ I Denicd, Yes []Date: NECE,VE
0y ——— Wireline Log Recelved  XANSAS CORpORAT 0w ngMM

* . Geologist Report Received ISSION

Notary putic: SN0 Fhppiaman UIC Distribution AUS 28 200

Date Commission Expires: K- 1/ - FL/O r‘éé TERRA KLAUMAm L,
L Nolary Publiz- State of Kansas ‘ ‘
My Appl. Expires K~ H-901D




Quest Ch

Slde Two

erokee, LLC

Operator Name:

Sec, B Twp. ._2_5 S

Lease Name:." 00k W- Eugene

R. 19 GCounty: Allen

7 East __ West

Wall #: -.33'2

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and tase of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Aftach final gealogical well site report.

Drill Stemn Tests Taken “Yes o No « Lag Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ”" Sample
{Attach Addilional Shaels)
— Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey “_Yes ¥ No See atiached
Cores Taken “Yes 4INo :
Electric Log Run _Yes _No
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log
Gamma Ray Neutron Log
CASING RECORD  __ New __ Used
RAeport ol stiings set-conductor, surtace, :ntermediate, production, elc,
e gl gmomm g ww o gma  gm g
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 22 22 A" 5 .
. Production 6-3/4 4112 10.5 1049.81 A" 125 .
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
P"'p":e‘ Ta;?;g‘:om Type of Cement #Sacks Used Typo and Percent Additives
—— Perlorale _
—. Protect Casing
— Plug BackTD — ——
—_ . Plup Off Zona
Sh;s Pet Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specity Footage of Each Interval Pertforated fAmount ang Kind of Material Used) Dc_pth.
4 809-811/694-696/662-665 300Gl A XHCLw! 16 bits Zss) watw, ACKy watr w? 2% KC, Bucae, 0008 20t sand  B09-511/B34-696
662-665
4 b62-566/552-556 300Gal 1S%HGLw 41 bily 23kc] sty FLLbbiy water w23 KCL, Buotke, 51000 2040 soned 562-566/552-556

TUBING RECORD Size Ser At Packer Al Liner Run _
walting on pipeline . Yes — Ne
Date of First, Resumerd Produtlion, SWD or Enhr, Producing Method _
.. Flowing __ Pumping ._ GaslUt __ Othet (Explamn)
Estimated Production oil Bbls, Gas Mel Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24-Hours
Dispaosition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
" Vented T Sold __ Usedonlease T” OpenHole T Pedt. _ DuallyComp. _ Commingled . — —

(it ventad, Submif ACO-18.)

" Cther (spacity)




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- 85,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

sworn, deposeth and saith: That Le is Record Clerk

of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper pubfished
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a generat paid cireulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been contineously and
uninterruptedly published it said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not 2 trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made us aforesaid on the 218t of

nne Ap. 2012, wi

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Dok bttt

Subscribed and sworn Lo before me this

215t day of June, 2012

' PENNY L. C
e Notary Pu ,

My AppL. Expires /
/5/ 17 4 /{ //Q{L{/’

Notary Publig{-.dgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee ; $132.40

P e
lake riofice of I foregslag and thal’ dovern:!
, themselves

“‘c 19654
: RETHESTATECORFO
r:ommsstoon THE STATE OF KANSAS

SE, 5313:T285: R19E;A r !:nm“w:s“w
M DargK nataly. 150 5L
&l'mFE_l.; iK

Y ciisse Wasio,
wlolale' m:rara[lva riuﬁ!s or polluts Tt ‘nafiral -
resoureds of the ﬁlnfg el Kansas, i

"W péréong; Interested. oF concemn

shall,

es {docordingly. - All: erson sandfer, . }
companisy wishnd o prfas) mis” appllcnllnn
are reqUired |o 4 & Wrlfen Brotast wiihiho'
Conzervalion Dlvielan of Ihe Kansas 0 a.r:d-.
Gas Commisslon: s ; 2
Upon' iné-racel;
Commlsslun \ win, ‘;onven
prolesiants. Wil o enler an
opbearance elit Ihrwnli proper legal eoifisel
or as Indhiduals; Sppéaring on thélr own behalf.. |
Postrock MEfcihtincnt Produelion, LLC, ’
200 Paric Avenue; Suito 2750
Oklahens cttv, clt!ahom
(405} mm O




POOL, W EUGENE 33-2

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS}:
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):.
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

784 -

786

790 -

794

ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TC BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMAT!ON:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1.5 MCFPD:
1.5 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCEPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFFPD:
MCFPD:

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

10
10
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Vit Name: POOL, W EUGENE 33-2 Legal Location;_ NWSENWSE _S33-T26S-R19E

The undersigned hereby certificales hat he / she Is a duly suthorized agent for the applicant, and thal on the day 24TH of. JULY

2_0_1_2— , atrue and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the follawing partios:

Nolo: A copy of this afiidevil mus! be served as a part of the epplication.

Name Address (Altach addifional shasts If mecessary)

KEITH & GLORIA BEEMAN 430 2200 STREET, HUMBOLDT, KS 66748
JOHN BAKER & LINDA BAKER 61 2200 STREET, HUMBOLDT, KS 66748
LEAH M GRENNELL 220 N TWELTH, HUMBOLDT, KS 66748
JAY D JR & HEATHER LAMONS 11 2400 ST, SAVONBURG, KS 66772

LEANNA CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF CHRIST 2216 ALABAMA, SAVONBURG, KS 66772

KENNETH PITTMAN & BARBARA PITTMAN, TRUSTEES ’ 14408 WILLOWBEND CIR, WICHITA, KS 67230

PAUL W & BONNIE S ALFORD 12145 243RD RD, SAVONBURG, KS 66772
1 fusther attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in Iht:!IOLA REGISTER , the: official county publication
of ALLEN counly. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is atteched.

Signed this % 4. day of JULY ,2012

RULULTITR
\\\\2\{ . 'SAAZ:’I/I/
= I, Z licpnt of Duly Authorized Agent
F& ‘;OTAR A P ly g

V22
Z ibed and s _ 2N gayer _JULY . 2012
:_-__._ { 108004117 "; _:.: Subscibed and sworn lo before ms this _/ ay of
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POOL, W EUGENE 33-2 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

—— 1

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral bwners and Landowners acreage
{Allach addilional shos!ls if necessary)

Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

{ hereby certily that the statemenls made heroin are frue and correct lo the best of my knowledge and belist.

W &/
S }\\ —mlsﬁ.'qo\s\’”’f/
vy ’ =
$ é{o .“.-"{'\OTAR P“‘" O, % Authorized Ageni

Subscribed and sworn before me this Z day ofJULY

2012
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POOL, W EUGENE 33-2

33-26S5-19E

E2 SWwa

52 NwAa

N2 NW4

34-26S-19E

2 acre tract in SW/4

tract in SW/4

4-275-19E
per 2-2007 TO

E2 NW4 & W2 NE4

E2 NE4

{Allen County) Notes

Keith and Gloria Beeman
430 2200 Street
Humboldt, KS 66748

John Baker & Linda Baker
61 2200 Street
Humboldt, KS 66748

Leah M Grennell
220 N Twelfth
Humboldt, KS 66748

{Allen County)

Jay D Ir & Heather L Lamons
11 2400 8T
Savonburg, KS 66772

Leanna Christian Church Of Christ
2216 Alabama
Savonburg, KS 66772

{Neosho County)

Kenneth Pittman and Barbara Pittman,
Trustees per 2-2007 TO

14408 Willowbend Cir address per switchboard.com
Wichita, KS 67230

Paul W & Bonnie S Alford
12145 243RD RD
Savonburg, KS 66772
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building al I S aS
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337.6200
Fax: 316-3376211
http:/ /kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thonas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 8, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO071233

Pool, W. Eugene 33-2, Sec.33-T26S-R19E, Allen County

APl No. 15-001-28590-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Sam Brownback, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on July 25, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Weir formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open

flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO071233 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that

may concern this approved commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




